ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT

lllinois Board of Examiners — Integration Template
Manchester University--accredited by the Higher Learning Commission

Master of Accountancy, August 2019

Integration of Business Ethics, Business Communication, and Accounting Research & Analysis

211
212
311
312
321
331
409
422
435
453
475
485
509
515
523
531
551

Business Business Research &
Ethics Communication Analysis Balance
SCH R/E 3 SCH Required 2 SCH Required 2 SCH Required Accounting

Principles of Accounting | 3 R 3.00
Principles of Accounting |1 3 R 3.00
Intermediate Accounting | 4 R 0.25 3.75
Intermediate Accounting Il 4 R 0.25 3.75
Managerial & Cost Accounting 4 R 4.00
Introduction to Taxation 4 R 4.00
Auditing 4 R 0.25 3.75
Advanced Managerial Accounting* 3 R 0.50 2.50
Governmental and Nonprofit Accounting* 3 R 0.25 2.75
Accounting Ethics* 3 R 3.00 0.00
Internship 0 R 0.00
Seminar: Fraud Examination* 3 R 3.00
Advanced Auditing 3 R 0.50 2.50
Accounting Research 3 R 3.00 0.00
Data Analytics 3 R 3.00
Advanced Taxation 4 R 0.25 3.75
Advanced Accounting 3 R 0.25 2.75
Total 54.00 3.00 2.50 3.00 45.50
* Undergraduate bridge course required for the Master of Accountancy
Add back the _3_ SCH of RAA =_3 SCHof|+ 3 SCHof

Accounting RAA

=_5.50 SCH =_48.50
of Bus SCH of Acct




el e

All SCH must be in units of % (.25)

SCH credit of .25 will be rounded down
SCH credit of .50 will stand

SCH credit of .75 will be rounded up



