## Illinois Board of Examiners – Integration Template Manchester University--accredited by the Higher Learning Commission Master of Accountancy, August 2019

## Integration of Business Ethics, Business Communication, and Accounting Research & Analysis

					Business	Business	Research &	
					Ethics	Communication	Analysis	Balance
			SCH	R/E	3 SCH Required	12 SCH Required 2	SCH Required	Accounting
ACCT	211	Principles of Accounting I	3	R				3.00
ACCT	212	Principles of Accounting II	3	R				3.00
ACCT	311	Intermediate Accounting I	4	R		0.25		3.75
ACCT	312	Intermediate Accounting II	4	R		0.25		3.75
ACCT	321	Managerial & Cost Accounting	4	R				4.00
ACCT	331	Introduction to Taxation	4	R				4.00
ACCT	409	Auditing	4	R		0.25		3.75
ACCT	422	Advanced Managerial Accounting*	3	R		0.50		2.50
ACCT	435	Governmental and Nonprofit Accounting*	3	R		0.25		2.75
ACCT	453	Accounting Ethics*	3	R	3.00			0.00
ACCT	475	Internship	0	R				0.00
ACCT	485	Seminar: Fraud Examination*	3	R				3.00
ACCT	509	Advanced Auditing	3	R		0.50		2.50
ACCT	515	Accounting Research	3	R			3.00	0.00
ACCT	523	Data Analytics	3	R				3.00
ACCT	531	Advanced Taxation	4	R		0.25		3.75
ACCT	551	Advanced Accounting	3	R		0.25		2.75
		Total	54.00		3.00	2.50	3.00	45.50
		* Undergraduate bridge course required for t	ha Mastar of	Aggaintana	T 7			

<sup>\*</sup> Undergraduate bridge course required for the Master of Accountancy

Add back the <u>3</u> SCH of <u>RAA</u>			= <u>3</u> SCH of Accounting	+ <u>3</u> SCH of RAA
		= <u>5.50</u> SCH of Bus		= <u>48.50</u> SCH of Acct

- 1. All SCH must be in units of ¼ (.25)
- 2. SCH credit of .25 will be rounded down
- 3. SCH credit of .50 will stand
- 4. SCH credit of .75 will be rounded up